OF PUBLICATION

September 16, 2024

Thornton, Essa Township

Site#1-Intersection of Kallen Blvd & Robert St.; Site#2-Intersection of Vanderpost Cres & Walkway

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Thornton Drinking Water System Pressure Reducing Valves and Chambers Supply and Installation

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 9, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 9, 2024

Name of owner: Township of Essa

Address for service: 5786 Simcoe County Rd. 21, Utopia, ON LOM 1TO

Name of contractor: CC Underground Utilities Inc.

Address for service: 8980 Highway 12 W, Oro-Medonte, ON L3V 0K1

Name of payment certi er: Ontario Clean Water Agency

Address: 30 Spence Ave., Midhurst, ON L9X 0P2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ontario Clean Water Agency - Attention Jason Younker; 2085 Hurontario Street, Suite 500, Mississauga, ON L5A 4G1

Publication date: September 16, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97373</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97373</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice